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Frank & Willard Rood ‘o |
Shoup, Idaho ' 4

Permit No....18563 7 ey
Examination for. Beneficial use

T S N T st e, |

Zif~ e

- -
7 ~

INSTRUCTIONS TO EXAMINERS

. Always carefully note the location of i ' 157 d o
the point of diversion and accurately -
plat same.

st

When proof is for beneficial use, ‘ Gy
carefully check up the number of { A :
acres actually irrigated in each forty ‘

and accurately plat same.

location of streams and ditches, .
and the irrigated lands, and any | / et
adjacent permanent landmarks, such et ’
as towns, lakes, large streams and \ = 2 ,
public roads. g - e # o, ’ S /

1
| A1 J )
Make a map showing the correct | B 2 o

If any unusual conditions are dis- § et il LT A
covered, make plain statement of ! '
them under remarks.

5. Always see the holder, if possible, | ,
and go over the whole ground with 3 i
him and make your report only upon | / ; y / G / / !
actual existing faets and conditions. ‘ S L e |

6. Give general characteristics of soils, f / -' - ; Sale
topography, and crops raised. ' S

i\ PV. n
D)E@t :J\J la._ﬂ_H \ - /]
\ﬂ) DEC 14 1950 \\_J)
Department of Reclamation




NOTICE OF PROOF APPLICATION OF .
WATER TO BENEFICIAL USE

Motice is hereby given that at llr

A. M. on the 1st day of June, 1948, at |

Salmon, County of Lembhi, State of
Idaho, before Charles Herndon, No- A

Hdavit of Publication

tary Public for State of Idaho, proof
will be submitted of the application
to beneficial use of 4 cubic feet per|
second of the waters of Beaver Creek, |
and 1 second foot from South fork nf\ STATE OF IDAHO,

} S8,

Beaver Creek in accordance with the :
County of Lembhi, )

terms and conditions of Permit No.
18563 heretofore issued by the Com-
missioner of Reclamation of the State
of Idaho.

The name and postoffice address

pE—

4L . Al 1) ........... g /. E K Ci’ . being first duly sworn, deposes

and ays that he is one of the printers (pubhsher) of the RECORDER HERALD,

of the person or corporation holding a newspaper published weekly at Salmon, Lemhi County, Idaho, and of Sy

said permit are Frank Rood and Wil-

lard Rood, Sr., Shoup, Idaho. Ssgnlation famsity (
The use to which said water has C‘[L L & O F "nﬂjoc F‘ ‘{ r’f‘?"""' ¢ T’.’C {\

been applied is hydraulic mining. That the./.l. L L& T '
The amount applied to beneficial _ i o > e B 18E

use is 5 cu. ft. per second. 0 [ UVI Al f:{\) I @ E? CHC . SLAE s tue
The place where said water is used :

At mouth of South fork, 2000 ft. from printed copy of which is attached to the margin hereof, has been and was cor-

Northwest corner Section 33, Twp. 23

N.,, Range 19 E., B. M, and in the rectly printed and published in the regular and entire issue of every number of

SW1iNW said Section 33, Twp. 23 Fou
N., Range 19 E., B. M. said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof or thereto for ..L.=...= S ;
I’I"he name of the canal or ditch or f(/ a é Y g
other works by which said i \ L
conducted to jguchlplaci;l ofwiltszr 1: consecutive issues, commencing with the issue dated...... H' iy
Dawn of Tomorrow Placer Claim ?') “—, §
Ditch. ? and ending with the issue dted A \‘f £ 7 ) ’ (-l—e{
Tr]:e ngbht to take water from such é /
works is based upon Permit No. 18363, /é 2
The source of supply from which Z‘}’A}/‘L ﬁ[ = /CL

such water is diverted is Beaver
Creek in Lemhi County, Idaho.

_ The date of priority which said user -/—t\
is prepared to establish is October 23, \30
1937. Subscnbeﬂqud sworn to before me, this..........Z5.. T semresane s e
MARK R. KULP, ) E
Commissioner of Reclamation. day of <7 !/

Puh 3~6 4tc. /.f’ o] é’ e,

3 Publication Fee 5//:
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State nf Fdahn
License and Certficate of Water Right

Waler License No. 16363 Amount 2 Becond feet '
Water Distriet No, Priority.. Q‘,’T_‘PE?}.._?_‘.?’__’._ 1937
. THER IS 70O CERTIFY that FRANK RCOD and WILLARD ROOD, SH.
of Shoup, Idaho . made application for a permit to appropriate the
public waters of the State of Idaho, dated Octcber 23, . 1937 : that Permit No. 18563
was issued under said application: that Certificate of Completion of works, with a carrying capacity of
5 second feet, was issued thereunder on Novembef 5, .,1942 |, showing that said works
were completed on the 31st day of Qctober 1942 ; and that on the 30th
day of July 198

FHANK ROOD and WILLARD RGOD, 3R. o

of Shoup , State of Idaho , made proof to the satisfaction of the
State Heelumation Engineer ' of Idaho, of the right to use the waters of Main fork Beaver Creek,
of the South fork Beaver Creek
, a tributary of of Panther Creek and/for the purpose of placer mining
~ under Use Permit No. 18563 of the Department of Reclamation

and that said right to the use of said \\-‘ate_rs has heen perfected in accordance with the laws of Idaho,
and is hereby confirmed by the State Reclamation Engincer of Idaho and entered of record in Volume
8 of Licenses at page 4686 |, on the 12th day of January , 1951
The right hereby confirmed dates from October 23, , 1937
The Pointsof Diversion is located at varioug points along the streams, following their operations
in -Sections 2%,- 28, 33 and 35, . _ I . . . ) .
' i x o x Xpodex . Tp. 23 N. . R. 19 E. . B M. Lemhi Countys ~ ~~

That the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually needed and beneficially used for said purposes, and shall
not exceed i cubic feet per second. from main fork Beaver Creek, and 1 second foot

from the South fork of Beaver Creek,
Description and location of use:

No. Acres No. Acres

Twp. Ran%e Sec. Forty-acre Tract _ Described in Permit Actually Irrigated

Either side of the stream bed ih the sections above described;

The right to the use of the water aforesaid hereby confirmed is restricted to the lands or place

of use herein described, as provided by the laws of Idaho. . .,

WITNESS the seal and signature of the State Reclamation Engineer, affixed at Boise, Idaho, this .

12th  day of January . 1951
MARK R. KULP
I  State Reclamation Engineer
{SEAL)
7525
s ' -
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TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

Application No. 25388
Permit No. 18363
District No.

Name of Applicant: Frank Rood and Willard Rood, Sr..

Postoffice address Shoup  County: Lemhi State: Tdsho
I. If applicant is a corporation, give:
(a) Date and place of incorporation:
{b) Amount of capital stock:
{e) Amount paid in:
(d) Names and addresses of directors:

II. The financial resources of the applicant are: (a) Cash on hand:
(b) Treasury stock: {e) Bonds to be issued:
(dy Other resources:

. _ . ft. from So. Fork
Quantity of water claimed: 4 cu. ft. from imin Cr. 1 ecu./ubic feet per second.

South Fork Beaver Creek

N¢ 18563
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 77~ 207¢

Source of water supply: Main Fork Beaver Creek ang / which is a tributary of Panther Creek and Beaver Creek

Location of point of diversion: approx 2000 feet distant from the N¢
corner of Section 33 ,T. 23 ¥, ,R. 19 E. , B. M., and is in the approx. NEX Nwd

of Section 33 ,T, 23 N. ,R. 19 E., B. M, County of Lemhi (See "Remarks")
Water is to be used for: Hydrauliec Mining

If for mining, milling, power or manufacturing purposes, give:
Fork 2000

(a) Point of use of water: Mouth of So./ feet distant from NW corner of Section 33

T. 23 N. ,R. 19 E. ,B. M, inthe 3w} NW: of Section %3 , T. 23 §. ,R. 19 E. , B. M.

{(b) Amount of power generated: H. P., under feet head.
(c) Water is to be returned to Beaver Creek at a point 2000 feet
distant from the  NW corner of Section 33 ,T. 23 N. ,R. 19 E. , B. M., in the
SwL N of Section 33 ,T.23 N. ,R.19 E. ,B.M.
Estimated cost of works: $ 1,000.00
Kind of works: Pipe line, flume & ditch
Height of dam 5] feet; Iength of dam at top 30 feet; length of dam at bottom 20
‘feet; material used in dam: logs & dirt
Size of headgate: Width 4 feet; height 4 to 6 feet.
Ditch: Width at bottom feet; width at water line feet; depth of water
feet; dimensions of flume: 24 in. wide, 24 in. deep, 50 ft. long
Diameter of pipe 10 'inches; length of conduit 18 hundred 50 feet niles.
Average grade per mile 10 per cent feet.
The time required for the completion of such work is o years,
The time required for the complete application of the water to the proposed use is 6 additional years.

The land to be irrigated is described in the following tabulation: See remarks.

) 5:4’; ,_—\::‘.};.



15,

(a) Isreservoir to be used?

No

If so, fill in (b)

{b) Name of Reservoir and number of Storage Permit:
(¢) Date of filing of Application for Storage Permit and Name of Applicant:

and (¢} below.

BE IT KNOWN THAT The undersigned hereby makes application for permit to appropriate the public waters of the State of 1daho
as herein set forth.

-FRANK H. RCOD

By

Date of first receipt at Department of Reclamation: 11:00 &. M., Oct. 23, 1937

Returned to applicant for correction:

Corrected application received:

Work to begin on or before

67

Nov. &, 1957

Nov, 2, 1937

APPROVAL OF COMMISSIONER OF RECLAMATION

The number of this permitis 18563
Recorded in Book
This is to certify that I have examined the within application for a permit to appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho, and

hereby approve the same, subject to the following limitations and conditions:
Bond in the sum of $

Page 18583

to be filed on or before

Jamuery 30,

Approved

1938

Dee, 1, 1937

unless temporarily interrupted by circumstances over which permit holder has no control.

One-fifth of the work above specified to be completed on or hefore

The whole of said work to be completed on or before December 1, 1942
Beneficial use of water appropriated in aceordance herewith, to be made on or before December 1, 1948

June 1, 1940

WILLARD ROOD, SR.

Applicant,

Agent,

and to continue diligently and uninterruptedly to completion,

Witness my hand this lst day of December, 1937.
R. W. FARIS
Commissioner of Reclamation.
Remarks: See Below.
14.
- NEY NW14 SWi4 SE14
Twp. | Range | Sec. = - - == = e Totals
NEX \ NWig ) SWi{ SEl{ NEY NWif SWi{ 8Bl NEM NWi{ SWi{ SR NEY NWi{ SWlg SEf
Remarka: The goint of diversion from the| South Fork of Beaver {reek will be in the SY3 of the SEL, of Sec. |33,
Twp. 215 Nd, Rn lg .y Bc 1\"1'
The severml points of diversion|from the main Beaver (Creek will be approx. gs follows:
First Point: in the NEL of the NW:, Sec.|33, Twp. 23 N., R. 19|E.
Second|Point: |[" sw% " " SEL, v (28 » . o® "
Third Point: nooon NEJ? " " SE-};, f 28 " ] "
Fourth|point: [n SEi " n SWJ";- " an " " "
Fifth :?Oj-_nt: " L) N‘W% L T Imi, L1 35 " " W
Sixth Point: ([ Sﬁ% n " SEA_,., " 15) n n "

In testimonﬁj whereof, we, BARZILLA|W. CLARK, Governcr of|the State of Idaho, and IRA H., MASTERS, Secretary
of State of thsT Stete of Idaho, have heremmto ceused this insiryment to be executed in the name of the State of Idaho,
and caused the |Gre&t Sesl of the State of) Idaho to be hereunto affixed this lst Hay off December, 1937.

STATE OF IDAMO
(SEAL)
By BRARZILLA W. CLARK
Countersigned: governor

By IR\A H. MASTERS
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. l“-

NO, 18563

E. SOUTH FORK BEAVER CREEK, SWJSE: SECTION 33, TWP. 23 N. RANGE 19. E. and that the lands proposed to be irrigated by the
- of said water are described as follows, to-wit: TO BE USED ON APPLICANT'S PLACER GROUND.
EAL)
Witness my hand this 5th, dey of November, A, D., 1942, E. V. BERG /s/
COMMISSIONER OF RECLAMATION

nletion Made: October 31, 1942,
tificate Issued: November 5, 1942,

LICENSE ISSUED FUR. 5 ___SEG, FT; T
Faza #4656 %)



January .18, 1951

'Ke: FPermit No. 18563

Meséré. Frank'andqﬁillarﬂ Rood
Skoup, Idaho

Gantleman:

¥e enclose License and Cartificate of Watex
Right issued under Permit No. 18363, confirming your
right to the use of five (5) second feet of water from
the Main fork and the Jputh ferk of Beaver Crsek, with
priority of CGetober 23, 1937, for placer mining on
either side of the siream bed in 3ections 27, 28, 33,
and 35, Townskip 23 North, Range 19 EKast, B.M,

Ve alse enclose Departmental Receipt No, - 22989

for the §5,00 fee paid 1n connection with thia proof,
- Very truly yours,‘

. MARK R. KULP
- State Reclamation Engineer
By

Chief Qlerk
Asbh : .
Enc,

1 E5 G2
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,December-le, 1950

Re: Permit No. 18563

uMesarSa Frank & Willard Rood
Shoup, Ideho :

Gent lemen:

‘We now hava on file the report of our Field
: Engineer on examination for beneficial use under Permit
' Nb. 18563,

Therefore, upon receipt of the statutory fee
. of. $5.,00, a License will be ispsued for five second feet
of water from Beaver Creek and the- uouth Fork of Beaver
Creek, Lot placer mining purpossa. .

?ery truly yours, .
MARK R, EULP

. 3tate Reclemation Ingineer

"Chief Clerk

IpsLE



Re: Permit No, 18563

Frank and Willsrd Rooé, Shoup, Ideho

Inspection of this plecerclaim and use of water wes msde on the 17th day
of August, 1930.

The work et present is being done on the main fork of Besver Creek, approxi-
mately 4% miles above the end of the rosd on Beaver Creek. The amount of weter
being used is ell of the stream which is mich in excess of the 4 cubic feet filed
on. Weter is used for e Number 1 Hydrsulic Gient with either a 3% or 4® nozzle,
and in eddition for sluicing purposes.

Their need for water is such thst in sddition, a small reservoir 35° Bq.
by 4%" deep with an eutomstic trip gete 20" wide is used in sddition to the regu-
lar stresm during the late summer season.

The placer cleim is worked from spproximstely the middle of April or first
of May to October by both Frenk Rood end his father. They heve s very confortsble
log cabin and other out buildings, built where the main stresm of the Beaver Creek
and the South Fork of the Besver Creek join. This is a bone fide mining pro-
position snd has been worked continuously each end every summer for several yeers,
The work on the South Fork of the Besver consists of exploratory work even to the
extent of sinking s sheft 6' sq..by 267 deep fo check the gold bearing wvelues of
the soil. A dltch approximetély 1' wide carrles wa ter down the South side of the
South Fork for a distance of 600 to 700" when- placer mining is in progress. This
claim is 4§ miles, and s tiresome climb on £00bF rsm, any road.

| o S

/£S5



Form 23

STATE OF IDAHO

DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION
BOISE

REPORT OF ENGINEER

PERMIT NO._ 18563

e -— REPORT ©N PROOF OF_ Beneficial use

/
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Form 23
STATE OF IDAHO

DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION
BOISE, IDAHO

REPORT OF ENGINEER

Permit No.. 18563 .. ...

1. Name of applicant Frank and Willard Rood, Shoup, Idaho

2. Source of water supply:Beaver Creek and South Fork of Beaver Creek . = =
From Southp%grk Beaver Creek- in SWi SEZ Section 33, . B3NN ,Han%é 1‘9’ N E.M.
) 3. Location of poin8 of diversion -/ ¥y Main .E?FE?..Q?.?%KT..MNE'M..‘?{GGF@&iﬁ 'SWESE4&NE‘$SEi
~—=————>—-Fectlon 287 SE4SW; Séction 27; NWENWE & SWiSE: Section 35; All-im -~ ~ - -
T .23 Naoooo R..19. Ee ... County of LM e

4. Describe works as they exist, giving dimensions and capacities of same: A _complete hydraulic

.placer mining outfit with e single nozzle sand sluice hox.. . 1800 feeot of pipe. . 10 1o 12%

.An_dismeter to carry water to hydraulic giant... #l hydraulic giant. manufaciured. by
Joshus Hendy Mgf. Co. of Sean Francisco, with & 2 3/4 or 3® nozzle, Flumes 2' wide.

.boxes are used coupled together in overall length snywhere from 200 to 500 feet. .
5. Wateris used for.... PlaCer MANAng e i
6. State whether or not water has been turned into works of diversion: ___......... .\..}&5 ..............................

7. List legal subdivisions of lands to be irrigated. If proof is for beneficial use, give exact number

of acres under cultivation in each forty-acre tract. (Describe manner and place of use if other

' ~ than irrigation):

Xo furnish power for the sew mill snd the operstion as_ &. winch.and. slso . used..to.move

.all_equipment, snd is_ especially used for the removal of.lsrge bonlders,... Sluice boxes

This examination was madeonthe. ... ... LT o, dayof............ é !/Jdﬁf_ ............ . 19‘52

/ (Signed)........ 677/’244«—/&%‘47 ..... T
16553
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INSTRUCTIONS TO EXAMINERS

. Always carefully note the location of
the point of diversion and accurately

plat same,

) 2. When proof is for beneficial use,
: carefully check up the number of
acres actually irrigated in each forty
and accurately plat same,

3.,..Make a map, sho 'ng‘riwd:he,,\correct-
4 andk ditches,

and the 1rr1gated{ Iands“ and any
adjacent permanent landmarks, such
as towns, lakes, large streams and
public roads.

c

: 15¢ 4. If any unusual conditions are dis-

k covered, make plain statement of
_?CS . : them under remarks.

'ﬁﬁ? X "'// /1 G M«@ 5. Always see the holder, if possrble

' cand go over the whole ground with

% him and make your report only upon

- W < S | actual existing facts and conditions.

6. Give general characteristics of soils,
topography, and crops raised. :

R DEC 14 1950 @
” pepartment of Reclamation

L 600 ~ 200" g T ahevei o
::“_i !200 -/;;ag Loer ,25’/1)‘5()(‘4'
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March 13, 1950

 Ré:' Permit Mo, 18563

-Mr;:ChBriea Héfndﬁn
-Attorney et lsw
_-Salmon, Idaho.

Dear Er. Herndon.r_

o In reply to your letter of Harch 7 in- regara '
-to Permit Ro. 18563 1n the ‘AW of Frank H. Rood' -

Our Field Engineer tried to make thia 1napection “

" on Ssytember 8, 1949, but. was uneble to do so. He drovs
to . the end of the road ‘on Besver Craek, but no one wes

: _homa to provide a8 aaddla horsa to teke him to the tract..

Another attempt will be made to neke this in=.
spection during the coming BEBEON,

'_Very trulyﬁyours,-'

L HARK R. KULP

‘State Reelamation anineer f

By

- ~ Chisf Clerk " -
Abh : .

e



CHARLES HERNDON
PROBECUTING ATTORNEY
LEMHI COUNTY

SALMON, IDAHO

March 7, 1950

RECEWE]

| MAR 10 1950
Uspartment of Reclamation

Department of Reclamation

State of Idaho

Boise, Idaho

Attention:; Mark L. Kulp,

State Reclamation Engineer

Re; TFrank H. Rood - Permit No. 18563
Gentlemen:
Has final inspection been made on this permit?
If not, what further remains to be done in

order to complete this matter?

Sincerely yours,

Cérles ﬁernM‘\_

CH:amw

15547



~ September 9, 1948

Re: Permit No. 18563 .

‘Mr, Chsrles Herndon .~ T
Attorney ot Law ST
Selmon, Idaho:‘ o

Dear Mr. Herndun.

Ve ackuowladée fecaipL of your ietter of September 7
enclosing affidsvit of publicetlan of beneficisl use proof under -
Parmit Ho. 18563 in the nome of Frank Rood ond Willard Rood.

Thia,'“ith thn depoaitlans plev1ously sent dB, compleues
the proof of beneflcial use under tils Permit.

Before flnal action is taken in tha matter the low re-
qulres thot & Treld exanxnaulon be mde by an 15'1'\gmesar from this
Pepartment. : :

‘ Te usre uneble to say just when this exsminetion will be
made s this Leportment hes but one Field Pngineer who ma?es expm~
1nations 81l over. thp tate. : .

=

However, Mr. Tolman, Fisld "rngineer for thié Department

will try snd conteset Mr, Frank Rood et the tine he makes the exem- -

1n&ti:n in order that he may Brrange to show him over the grounds,

vSry truly yours,

MaRK R. KULP
Stotae Reclsmmtion fnrlnear
By

Chief Clerk

 A/et

.X 5;&13/



CHARLES HERNDON
PROSECUTING ATTDRNEY

LEMHI COUNTY
SALMON, IDAHO

September 7, 1948,

Department of Reclamation
State of Idaho

Mark R, Kulp, :

State Reclamation Engineer
Boise, Idaho,

Attention: Jeanns L. Anderson,
Chief Clerk,

Re: Frank H, Rood - Permit No., 18563,
Gentlemen:

Enclosed herewith Affidavit of Publication in the above entitled matter,

Very truly yours,

UHARLES HERNDON
CHsve

Enclosure:
Affidavit of Pub.




NOTICE OF PROOF APPLICATION OF

WATER TO BENEFICIAL USE

Motice is hereby given that at 11
A. M. on the 1st day of June, 1948, at
Salmon, County of Lemhi, State of
Idaho, before Charles Herndon, No-
tary Public for State of Idaho, proof
will be submitted of the application
to beneficial use of 4 cuhbic feet per
second of the waters of Beaver Creek,
and 1 second foot from South fork of
Beaver Creek in accordance with the
terms and conditions of Permit’ No.
18563 heretofore issued by the Com-
missioner of Reclamation of the State
of Idaho. ’

The name and postoffice address

‘of the person or corporation holding
said permit are Frank Rood and Wil |,

lard Rood, Sr., Shoup, Idaho.
The use to which said water has
been applied is hydraulic mining.

The amount applied to beneficial’

use is 5 cu. ft. per second.
The place where said water is used
At mouth of South fork, 2000 ft. from

Northwest corner Section 33, Twp, 23|

N, Range 19 E, B. M, and in the

SW#%NWJ said Section 33, Twp. 23 I:

N, Range 19 E,, B. M.

The name of the canal or ditch or|
other works by which said water is.
conducted to such place of use isl!
Dawn of Tomorrow Placer Claim |

Ditch.

The right to take water from such
works is based upon Permit No,

The source of supply from which

such water is diverted is Beaver |
-Creek in Lemhi County, Idaho.

. The date of priority which said user
1% é)_;epared to establish is October 23,
1937. )

MABK R, KULP, ~
Commissioner of Reclamation,

Pub. 5-6-dtc. /oﬂjé 3

o
Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF IDAHO, ! 88,
County of Lemhi,

@A’AI—D ..... QEKE" being first duly sworn, deposes

an mays that he is one of the printers (publisher} of the RECORDER HERALD,

a newspaper published weekly at Salmon, Lemhi County, Idaho, and of general

circulation therein,
Thatthp/ro'll(d A o0F FPoor APPLICATION
of WA‘TE-R_ ‘f'o BEACFICIA L Ugg'true

printed copy of which is attached to the margin hereof, has been and was ecor-
rectly printed and published in the regular and entire issue of every number of

said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof or thereto for ]OU..“E_

consecutive issues, commencing with the issue dated //P dtf, é , ‘lq Lf'

&Y. 2] e

and ending with the issue @ated

Subscribj and sworn to before me, this.
day of 19 ?[g

’ R B " Notary Public for the State of Idaho,™
RO 7 2'_. ) : Residing at Salmon, Idaho.
Publication Fee §. 44 oaT
- 2T s LA
P >N S . e
o ‘?\ S / cf‘ffp o
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August 51, 1948

‘Re: Permit No. 18563

‘Mr. Chsrles Herndon'

Attorney et Lew
Selmnn,'Idaho

. Dear Mr. Hernﬂan

' We aeknawledhe receupt of your letter dsted
August 6 which reached us yesterdsy enclosing- depositlona
of Frenk k. Rood in proof of beneficial use under Permit

Ho. 188583,

However, the affidaﬁit-éf publication which is 8

_necessery pert of this proof wes not enclosed, end if you
" hove not received this we suggpst you take the Hﬂtter up

with the. Racorﬁer-derald. v .
o V%ry t"uly‘ynurai;

. MARK R, YULP

9%ste Reclemtion aninepr
By ..

Chief Clefi

afat



-.)

CHARLES5 HERNDON
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
LEMHI COUNTY

SALMON, IDAHD

August 6,»1948

Depertment of Reclamation
State of Idaho
Bolise, Idaho

re: Permit No. 18563 - Frenk Rood
Gentlemen:
Enclosed herewith find Deposition of

Holder &nd Deposition of Witness, John

Boyd and the witness,May Rood in the above

entitled matter,
Very truly yours,
CHARLES HERND%

enclosures

Deposition of Holder

Deposition of Witness

CH:dg

T
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Form 16,
STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION
BOISE, IDAHO

Permit No,__185863 ______

Proof of Application of Water to Beneficial Use

Deposition: of Holder

Ques. 1. “State your name, residence, occupation and postoffice address.
Ans. ...Frank H. Rood,. Shoup, Idaho - farming end mining - Shoup, Idaho, .

Ques. 2. If acting in behalf of corporation, state its name, principal place of business (if a
foreign corporation, give name of postoffice of statutory agent), your position with reference to
same, and your authority for appearing in its behalf.

Ans, ... Fraok H. Rood  *INDIVIDUAL

Ques. 3. State number and date of permit, and date of priority you propose to establish un-
der the permit.

Ans. _Permit No. 18563 - Priority Date - October 23, 193'?

sgmemreasastects

/
Ques. 4. State source of water supply and give exact location of point of diversion. Beaver JGreek
Ang, From Main Fork of Beaver Creek,NEiNWL, Sec. 33, SWASEF Section 28, NE4SER Section EQJ

SEISWl ‘Section 27, NNV . Section 35, SWESEE Section 35, all in Twp. 23 . "R, 19 E BN,
~-Swuth - Fork- BB‘EVET ‘Grerek, SW“"'SE@‘ Ssetioriv33, Twpl T237N,Range 19 EUBUWM, T T

Ques 5. Deseribe your works of diversion, and state amount of water they are. capable of LV
conveying from pomt of diversion to place of use, and give name of canal or ditch or other’ WOI‘kS“‘

by which water is conducted to such place of use. ~
Ans. .. Pole,board and earth and rock wing. dams-dltches will carrv._more .
_than the flve cubic_ feet _per second of tlme _requested in permlt

Ques. 6. State for what purpose water is used and describe place of use. (If for irrigation,
name cach subdivision in which used, and number of acres in each subdivision that have actually
been irrigated with said water.) State whether cultivated or natural meadow land and the nature
of all improvements which have been made as a direct result of said use.

Ans. . ..Flacer. mlnlng.:._.hydraulle glant .and.washing.plant.-in. .approx. ...

Ques. 7. If for other than irrigation purposes; state how applied, amount of horse power gen-
erated, ete.

Ans. ...For Placer. -mining. -hydrsulic--gian--en@-waghing planty e

REL



’ ¢

Ques. 8. What is the minimum amount of water required for the purpose specified above?

Ans, Five second feet of water'heing five cubic ft.per second of time.rmegsured

under a four inch pressure,or £50 miners inches,
Ques. 9. If you are not the person or representative of the corporation to whom above men-

tioned permit was originally issued, please state how ownership was acquired by present holder.
ADS. oo f LALLALR S BLDINE/GYBARB ) | SBIE e eress s e

Ques. 10. State when, how, in what amount and fo what extent the water diverted under
above mentioned permit has been used.
Ans, .. Used. singe. 1937, every summer season - more thant 5 cubic feet of water

_..per second of time measured under four inch PresSsure. ...

Ques. 11. State when, how, in what amount and to what extent waters other than those di-
verted under the above mentioned permit have been diverted and applied to beneficial use upon the
lands herein described. Give full particulars regarding such other appropriations and rights claim-
¢d thereunder.

Ans. ... None.=8XGenh 88 Nere il SEaBaa et e e een

(Sign)M#.ﬂ S

I hereby certify that the foregoing testimony was read to the above subscribed before its sign-
ing, that I believe him to be the person he represents himself to be, and that said testimony was

subseribed and sworn to before me, at my office in___Salmon _____

State of Idaho, on this_30th___ day of

L - Notary Public for State of Idaho
My commission expires...Feh..Ll4, 1950 ... Residing at Salmon, Idaho.
G .



STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT CF RECLAMATION
BOISE, IDAHO

Fo}ﬁ 17

PERMIT NO...18563

Proof of Application of Water to Beneficial Use

Deposition of Witness

The déposition of two witnesses, on this form, taken separately, required in each case.

Ques. 1. State your name, age, residence, occupation and postoffice address.

Ques, 2.  Are you acquainted with Frank H.. Rood , the

holder of Permit No....18563.......... ? How long have you known him and where does he reside?

Ans. . Yes, Over 30 yeérs - near Shoup, Idaho.

R

Ques. 3. Have you read or heard read said Permit No...18563................ , and are you familiar
with 1ts provisions and conditions? ST -
Ans, Yes o

Ques. 4. State source of water supply, place of diversion, and describe works for conveying

water from point of diversion to place of use. Ly
From main fork of Beaver Creek, NEMNWE, Section 33, SWiSEf Section 28, NEzSEx

Ansgection-2 -;---SE-&S%?-&-\—-See—t-ian—--Q-’?—,—---NL‘%N%-..Section...s.s.r...S%SE—.};.'.;.Secttian...fi5,...._&1.1-.;.-:1;11..-.
‘*omship 23 N, R, 19 E. B. M, Ed,
........................ Sﬁuih‘EOI‘k'“B ea.veia...GPeek_...S%SE—%:..Sg@t.ign._.ag.,...mwp.,...23...N_,...Range...19...E..'\.’.;'..B..,..'._.MJ:...........-.:.'.'.' '/:/
‘ LIS
..................................................................... ‘ e
--------- - o B VRt
| | DN

K

Ques. 5. How many second feet of water do you estimate said works will safely Ic’:oﬁcllﬁé}_:&of”’

[FF PR

place of use, and how much water have you seen being so conveyed?

Ans, .Five second feetbeing five cu.ft.per sec.of time.messured. under. four
inch pressure.

Ques. 6. State for what purpose water is used and at what place. (If for irrigation, give
each subdivision in which water has been used and number of acres irrigated in each subdivision,)
State whether cultivated or natural meadow land and the nature of all improvements which have

been made as a direct result of said use,

Ans, ... Placer mining-hydrauvlic giant and washing systems. ... ...
........................................ on Beaver Creek in approx.unsurveyed T.23 N.R.19 . E.B.M..




-

Ques. 7. If for power or other purposes than irrigation, state how water has been applied and
to what extent.

Ques. 8. (If for irrigation) state character of land that has been reclaimed, and give your esti-

mate of the amount of water required for its profitable cultivation.

Ques. 9. Have you any interest in the works, water or lands above mentioned? If so, in what

way and to what extent?

Ques. 10.  State when, how, in what amount and to what extent you have witnessed the appli-

cation to beneficial use of water diverted under said permit.

An S, ’ ............ .Se‘:ep&ltimeseac.h.yﬁarSiﬂcelgz’a.ﬁ ............................................................................

I hereby certify that the foregoing testimdny was read to the above subscriber beforeits signing,

that I believe him to be the person he represents himself to be, and that said testimony was subscribed

and sworn to before me in Salmon.
-, State of, Idaho, on this..30th...day ofcee July.
ST | |
,:‘,L R My commission eXPIreS .. Feba. 1y 195D e
/\—'-a'_ __; - . g _
~ “‘ - ¥
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'Fc;rm 17 o
STATE OF IDAHO

DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION
_ BOISE, IDAHO

PERMIT NO...... 18563

Proof of Application of Water to Benefieial Use

Deposition of Witness

The deposition of two witnesses, on this form, taken separately, required in each case.

Ques. 1. State your name, age, residence, occupation and postoffice address.

Ans. ......dohn Boyd,. over 21 years, Uounty uditor & Recorder, Challis, Idaho
Ques. 2. Are you acquainted with.... Frank.H. Rood. . ... e e e e e e e e , the

holder of Permit No...18563.........7 How long have you known him and where does he reside?
Ans, Y ...... Sover.25.years..Resides. near. Shoup, Idaho

Ques. 3. Have you read or heard read said Perm1t No.. 1gR63

., and are you familiar
with its provisions and cond1t1ons? o

Ques. 4. State source of water supply, place of diversioh, and describe works for conveying
water from point of diversion to place of use.

From Main Fork of Beaver Creek, NEzNWg Sectlon 33 SV\%SE& Section 28, NE}SE
AnsSection. 28; SRASTE Section. 2%  NELTE Section 35, SWASEL Section 35, all in |
Twp. 23 N. R, 19 E, B, M,

....................... Sonth Fork Beaver Greek, SW-SBF Section 33, Twp. 23. , Range 19 E, B M,

Ques. 5. How many second feet of water do you estimate said works will safely conduct—t\é
_ TN
place of use, and how much water have you seen bemg so conveyed ? )

... Ans, .. Five second feet of watep‘belng 2 cublc ft sper sec.meaaured und___e_:_;_'_ 4 in.
pressure.

Ques. 6. State for what purpose water 1s used and at what place.

(If for irrigation, give
each subdivision in which water has been used and number of acres irrigated in each subdivision.)

State whether cultivated or natural meadow land and the nature of all improvements which have
been made as a direct result of said use.

Ans, .. Pla,eex Mining =hydraulic. g_iant and washing systems -




-

4 l
woo

Ques. 7. If for power or other purposes than irrigation, state how water has been applied and
to what extent.

Ques. 8. (If for irrigation) state character of land that has been reclaimed, and give your esti-

mate of the amount of water required for its profitable cultivation.

-

F X TS L L

Ques. 9. Have-you any interest in the works, water or lands above mentioned? If so, in what
way and to what extent?

;an. ...................... Nong

Ques. 10. State when, how, in what amount and to what extent you have witnessed the appli-

cation to beneficial use of water diverted under said permit,

I hereby certify that the foregoing testimony was read to the above subscriber before its signing,
that I believe him to be the person he represents himself to be, and that said testimony was subscribed
and sworn to before me mSa.lmOﬂ ...................... C—— ..., County of....t........:Lemhi ........................... .
State of Idaho, on this... 30%h..day of e JULY A DL 190 A8
:‘ s ' _ ’ ’ Notary Public.
£ 77 My commission expires..feh..14,.1951.......For. State of Idaho; Residing at Salmon,
RV
.—/ - ] M
ST
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STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMINT OF RECLAMATION

BOISE, IDAHO

Date: May 3, 1948
Re: Permit Mo. 18583

The Recorder-Herald

Jalmon, Ideho
Gentlemen:

Enclosed you will find notice for publication
once a week for four consecutive weeks prior to June 1,
1948 , the date set for proof, the expense of the
publication to be paid by the applicant, per Cherles Herndonm,
of -almon, Idaho . s to whom you should
furnish proof of publication on or prior to the date set
for proof,

Please acknowledge receipt of this notice, and
furnish this office with a copy of the first publicatiomme

ﬁEry truly yours,

MARK R. KULP

State Heclamation Engineer

By
Chiaf Clerk

({502
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Form 10 - y

NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION

NOTICE OF PROOF APPLICATION OF WATEﬁ
TO BENEFICIAL USE

Notice is hereby given that ét. 1A M: on the.lst.. .day of..... June. ..., 19 48,
at.......... Salmon . Countyof........ Lamhi ............. State of Idaho, before
.. Charles Herndon, Notary Public for Stats of Idsho , proof will be siﬂﬁnilted of the
"~ application to heneficial use of . .. 4 . . .. ;- cubia feet por second of ihe wators of | BSAVEF, GToqk, end ~
1 ééc.‘-’-.p.d; ?9??.??9«? South / iorllf] :icﬁ?g:gge cwr?glkthe terms and conditions of Permit No..18563 . .
heretofore issued by the Commissioner of Reclapation =~ of the State of Idaho. |
The name and Apostoffli:c_e address of the pers‘o'n or corporation holding said permit are. ... ..

.............................................................................

The use to which said water has been applied is .. hydraulle.minlng .. ... ... .. ... .
The amount applied to beneficial use is .5 . & ¢Ws . ftu . .por .cecond.. .. ... ... R .
The place where said water is used (ibdorderigationgivecfubbaodmagmunabed EXoiPICQXIEARE

et X TS Y.

w

B L S . LI A N s

The name of the canal or ditch or other works by which said water is conducted to such place -

of use is . Dawn of Tomorrow Placer Claim Ditoch,

.......................................................................

The right to take water from such works is based upon Permit No..18563. ... ......
The source of supply from which such water is diverted is ..Beaver Greek in Lembi ..
County, Ideho '

.......................................................................

The date of priority which said user is pfepared to establish is. . Qotaber. 23,.1937... ...

.......................................

Commissioner of Reclamation.

/‘Qﬂo}/



‘Mey 3, 1048

Re: Pearmit No, 18583

Mr. CharIea,Herndon
Attorney At law
Sslmon, Idaho -

Desr Mr. Herndon:

We heve aorrectad the notice of beneficisl use proof to
be made on June 1, 1948 under Permit No. 18563, Frank Rood end
- Willerd Rood, Sr., in sosordence with the permit itaself,

4 copy of the notice hes been sent to the Recorder Herald
of Selmon, Ideho, with instruoctions to publish it once a week for
four consegutive weeka prior to thet date mnd to send you the af-
fidavit of publicstion together with statement of costs.

We enolose herewith the forms of deposition to be used
in meking this proof end at the time #et Mr, Rood should eppear be-
fore you with two disinterested witnessses who are familier with the
terms of the permit and the work done thereunder, for the purpose of
executing the depositions,

Vexy truly yours,
MARK R. KULP -

3tate Reglametion Engilnesr
By

Chief Clark

~




CHARLES HERNDON

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
LEMHI COUNTY

SALMON, IDAHO

Department of Reclamation
State of Idaho

Boise, Idszho,

Attention: Jeanne L, Anderson.

Re: Frank Rood and Willard Rood, Sr.
Gentlemen:

Frank Food did not have a copy of the permit and hence the Notice
which I sent to you is incorrect.. It should correspond exactly
with the permlt since there has been no change in elther the amount
or place of use and Mr. Rood desires to make proof both on the 4
second feet from Beaver Creek and the 1 second foot on the South
Fork of Beaver Creek. The point of use is as set forth In the per-
mit,

Will you therefore.please change the Notice of Publication which was
gent, to you accordingly or forward new Notices to the undersigned?

_ Your form letter is enclosed.

- Very truly yours,

" CHARLES HERNDON
CH:ve
Enclosure:
Form letter,



s

April 26, 1948

Mr, Charles Hefndon
Attorney At Law
Selmon, Idolho

Dear Mr. Herndon:

We ere in receipt of your letter of April 22, 1948, en-
closing duplicats notice of beneficisl use proof to be made on
June 1, 1948 under Permit No. 18563 in the neme of Frank Rood snd
Willard Rood, Sr.

In checking this notice with our records we find thet the
permit not only indludes 4 second feet from Beaver Creek but 1 second
foot from the South Fork Beaver Creek. Is it your intention to only
meke proof on the 4 second feet from Mein Beaver Creek?

We 8lso note thet the place of use is given as ™approximetely
Ssctions 27, 28 and 30, Township 23 N., Renge 19 E, B.M.". However,
the permit gives the point of use &s followg? "Mouth of South Fork
2000 feet from NW): Section 33, Township 23 N., Renge 19 E. B.M. and
in the SW: NW: Seation 33",

If there has been e chenge in the plece of uass, appllicstion
for smendment should be filed in this Depsrtment on the form enclosed,

We @lso enclose Form 11, which is authorizetion for us to
heve the notiee published st permit holder's expense 1n the designat-
od county newspaper. _

Very truly yours,

" MARK R, XULP
State Reclemntion Engineer
By

- ° chntef Clerk
Afam '
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CHARLES HERNDON

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
LEMHI GAOUNTY

SALMON, IDAHO

April 22, 1948,

Commissioner of Reclamation
State of +daho
Boise, Idsho,

Re: Willard Rood, Sr.- Frank Rood.- Permit #18563.
Gentlemen:
Mr. Rood has requested me to assiat him in the submission of benefieial
use proof, Notice for publication is enclosed herewith, If further
data is required please forward the proper forms to the undersigned.

The publication costs may be billed to me,

Very truly yours, .

¥ ’ CHARLES HERNM\

CH:ve
Enclosure:
Notice (in dup.)

]

RECEIVED |

) it o



Form No. 11 -

NOTICE TO ACCOMPANY THIS LETTER MUST BE MADE IN DUPLICATE

(Date) ... Aprdl 22, 1948, e

(P. 0.) . 8admon, TAaN0« e
STATE RECLAMATION ENGINEER

___Boise, Idaho.

Dear Sir:
You are hereby aunthorized to have the attached notice published at my expense in the

.Recorder-Herald . . of Salmon, Idaho .. .. ... published in

the county in which the works are situated,

(In case of canals or other works designed to divert and carry more than 50 cubic feet of water

per second, the following certlﬁcate must be qlgned by a Well-knov n and competent engineer)

I hereby certify that the facts set forth in the attached notice are true.

456



| DRCRMERR 1, 1942 .

BE: PERMIT #18563

MR, tm.mn aoon

. Shoup

- 1daho

; 9831' Hl‘. ROOd.

- In 1ooking over our ccmaponﬂance in coxmection with the
. . sbove captioned Permit ~ it looks like we failed to inform o

you relative to Beneficlal Use Proof which in your letter .
of October 31, you stated that you wighed to mke ﬂnal
Proot and receive your Llcense.

. Under the terms of sald Permit - Bonericial Use Proot is
" not due until December 'l, 1948. Hmaver, Proof can l}a
aubmitted at any tims. : R

b ) ;!ie are encleamg haratith 1nstmetions and rorms of ;
.- publiestion for you to £fill out and return to this office, . . .
" " atter which proof forms will be mileﬂ tc you fcr the pur- SN

. pose of aubmitting aam proor.
| ' o 'm-y truly youra, | 'l

B V. EERG |
o WSSIGHEH OF mwnﬂﬁ
B

TR RO
: . DEFUTY COAMISSIONER - - =
. ENG:



STATE OF IDAHO
DEPAL 'I';ENT OF RpGLstAl‘ILN

Mr, Willard Rood poIsHovembs r 28, 1942
Shoup, Idaho

Dear Sir:
I enclose herewith blank notice s%gsrobf of _‘a.pplic’:ation of

water to Beneficial use under your Permit ilo, , “hich sffould ‘be

filled out and returned to this office at least 40 days before the date upon-:
which you wish to make proofs The proof must be submitted before a ..nofary
ublic or other officer authorizea b ! to aduipister caths, O te far
publie Futhor Yo ¥, agupls ba. The date

proof, as set out in your permit, is » and if proof is

submitted subzequent to said date, your priority will be brought down & length
of time equal to the time elapsing betwecn the date proof should havé been

made and the date proof is actually made, |

Y%'. tﬁéH 4

commissioner of Reclanat ioh
By Roy.W.Thompson

Deputy Conmnissioner,

Note, Notice of publication mist appeer in Pfour weekly issues of the County pape:

therefore 1t 13 necessary to set the date for meking proof far
enough in advense to allow for publication.

&£l



- NOVEMEER i3, 1942

.. /REs - PERMIT #18565 "

5 mLLm ROOD B
B Shoup o o

Dear M‘r. Rood' | .

" We aro enclosing heremith Cetifidaté of Completion of Torks
1sausd on the abovs numbered Permit ‘to appropriaste TFive (S}

. ' second fest of wateérs from the Main-Fork of Beaver Creék and
~ 3outh Fork of Bsavar ureek. County of Lamhi, from main fori

" Section 88; IR

“*of Beavey Creekg NE3WWE, Secticn 33, -STiSEL, Section 28, mlsn,l,

| "W, Scetien 27, mlmr’, Section 36, SWSEd,

. .Bection 35, ell in Townhhip 23. Ieoz'th, Range 19 E,;. Sémh fork .o
 Beaver Greeh, §W.SEL, Section 33, Towhship £5 North, Range 19 E. .

v---"'to be used for hydraulic mining purposea.

s " This Department's raceipt ‘number 18959 covering tha ?ee for
- 'Oompletion of Wﬂr’{s of $5,00 1s also enclosad hex-emun.' E

: _ Very truly youra, )

E, V. BERG -
coxmv *iwm 01{ hECLfIﬂ;LIGH o

oo C . ROY Y TIlGulP..aON o
DEE’UTY GG TS I{JHER



Commissioner of Reclamation
Department of Reclamation
Boise, Idaho

Dear 3ir: | Re: Permlt No. 18563

I am enclosing herewith Affidavit for Proof of Completion
of Work, together with a check in the amount of $5.00,
the fee required for a Certificate of Completion.

We wish to make final proof and obtain a license for the
amount of water actually in use. Will you please send

us information in regard to this last proof?

Yours very truly,

kg



Form 6

Permit No..7». 2.2 %7 . :
STATE OF IDAHO

Department of Reclamation

Proof of Completion of Works

AFFIDAVIT OF HOLDER

, being first duly sworn, upon his cath deposes and says:
ters,df th?tate of Idaho,
)

__________________________________ G A

No...../f ¢

State of ... 8 0 e

hird: That the point, of diversiopyof said water } antdue/
by Y ont Aoird v 2 o

....... Y SO -4 ctmoet E AOMoco-  N  Z OO Aottt A —
Fourth: That ader the tEirms and ggilitions of said permit] construction thereunder was required to

& b ] - .
Fifth: That the use for which said water is intended is .47 L% M Qé’""f‘ .......................

c,
[1¢]
o
o
5

=
5,
3]
-
1]
[=5
(=2

2
L

1. Kind of works:

II. Dimensions of Work: . e
(a) Height of dam§..._...-.% ........ feet, length of dam at top...... 70 .......... feet, length of dam at
bottom...~F2.

{ State whether wood, earth, stone or concrete.)

by Capacity of reservoir..... ( .................. acre feet.
: feet.

(¢) Size of headgate: Width...~%. ... . feet, height.....

(d) Conduit...-2AAes _width at bottom /2. Aeds
( State whether ditch? fhuhe or pipe.) w p
feet, depth of water......£r....... feet; diameter of pipe_..{'?f".___.?.‘.f{‘?. ...... inches, average grade

per mile is.. 72 oo feet. Length of conduit is AT 0 ¢ miles.

.......... N

Seventh: That said works are capable of conducting to the place of intended use.s2¥. 0 .
second feet of water.

-~

™ ‘Subscribed and sworn to before me thi
-~ ): - .

-~ ~ -

"My commission exXpires ... ooiines

I



Form No. &
State nf Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION
BOISE
October 19, 1942
INSTRUCTIONS
Frank & Will=rd Rodd PROOF OF COMPLETION OF WORKS
Shoup, Idsho
Boise, Idaho,
Dear Sir:—
Under the terms of your permit No.... 18583 ... _you are required to complete your diversion
works on or before... pegazber--Ly-1843 - I enclose herewith blank affidavit to be filled out, sworn

to by you before a Notary Public or a Justice of the Peace, and returned to this office on or before
the above date, or within ten days thereafter, for the purpose of making proof of completion under
the permit. Upon feceipt of this affidavit in this office, provided the same satisfactorily shows the
completion of the works substantially in accordancé with the terms of the permit, together with a fee
of $5.00, a Certificate of Completion will be issued to you.

The certificate to be issued under thiz proof will not give a perpetual right to the use of water
for which application was made, as it only confirms the completion of works of a capacity to divert
and convey to the plaﬁe of intended use a certain amount of water. The law requires that another
proof be submitted when the water has been fully applied to a beneficial use, at which time license
.15 issued for the amount of watér actually in use. Information in regard to this last proof will be
furnisl;ed on request.

Yours truly,

Ee V. .
Comr'nigggger of Reclamation.

19507



. 2N @
State of Idahno

DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION
BOISE

Permit No.__ 18553

BOise: Idaho: -Decen‘mei'r’?, 1937
Dear Sir: .
I enclose herewith above numbered permit. BE SURE AND

NOTE LIMITATIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SAME as-

given under approval of the Commissioner of Reclamation on

the third page. ‘
Frepk Roed and 7illerd Rood, 3r.
Shoup, Idaho

Re Ho PARIS i
Commissioner of Reclamation.

office Receipt for $B.00.
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.o Challis, Idaho.
== November &, 1937

Dept. of Reclamation,
Boise, Idzho.

Mr. R. W, Faris, Com.,
Desar Sir:

Replying to your letter of NWov, 2, 1937, asking
for more detail information in regard to the Application
for water Permit of Frank Rood and Willard Rood Srl

: They desire to change the quanity of water claimed
from four second feet to five second feet, to be diverted ~
four se, ft. from Main Beaver Creek and 1 se, ft. from the
South Fork of Beaver Creek and am en01051ng an additional

25¢ fee in cash,.

They will have only the one point of diversion
from the So, Fork, this point will be approx. 200 ft. east
of the NW. corner of the SWZ of the SEf of Sec. 33, Twp., 23
I of Range 19 E., B. M.

On the main fork of Beaver Creek it will be
necessary to change the point of diversion several times
in working the ground up the creek and according to the
map each point of diversion will be approximately as follows:

First Point: in the NE% of the NW}, Sec. 33, Twp., 23 N., R. 197E,
"

Second Point: " ' 5Bz, noo2g

Thisd Poims: " n mEh n v SEd’ w bg w o "
Fourth Point: " " 3 no omgyl wo gz owm "
Fifth Point: "™ © Nwi R " 35 ; n "
Sixth Point: ¥ " SW% n nog E—E— LI 1 u i "

Beaver Creek is in a narrow canyon and in some places it
is vert rough, therefor I have given you approximately the
different locations of the points of diversion, to the very
best of my knowledge, the small dams necessary will be only
large enough to raise the water a few feet 1o convey it to
flume and pipe line.

I believe I have supplied the additional information
requested in your letter.

Thanking you for your courtesy in tHe Ratter

RECED v%
Yours very truly

NOV 8 1937
3_4_2 Depar‘mmt of [iclamation

1§56




Re:

November 2, 1837

Application for Permit
Frank Rood and Willard Rood, Sr.

JOHN BOYD
Challis, Idaho

Dear Sir:

The sbove applicatlon is herewith being returned to you
for more detailed information with regard to certain particulars.

Under Psragraph 3, kindly specify the quantity of water
claimed from each of these streams. In other words, theo totsl
quantity claimed is four (4) sscond feet, but you mue%t state the
amount %o come from each of them soc that the records ¢an he proper-
ly indexed. ‘

Furthermors, you must atate the point of diverasion in
each instance. There isn't sufficient spave for this informmtion
under Paragraph ¢, so you may place it under fRemerks on the 3rd
page of the application.

Will 1t not be nacessary to have either a headgate or a
Gam at the point of diveraion to get the watar out of the natural
channel of the stream?

When you have supplied this information, return the appli-
cation to be handled in the usnal manaer.

Yours very truly,

PAUL L. HENRY,
Deputy Uommieaioner

PLE/oi
Ene.
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July 14, 1937

- v, Frank Rood

Shouy, Idaho
Doar Sir:

Undey date of July 3rd we recaived your letter accompanied by two
water location notices, wherein you seek to approprinte the uaters of the
South Fork of Baaver Creck and alsc the waters of the Main Fork of Reaver
Creck in lémhi County for mining purposes.

Ge aro herevith roturning these noticoq, as:%hey have zob beon
used since 1803, at wiichk tims the old loeation system tas superoeded by
what 13 Iomm ne the "pPermit Lewh,

Ve are zlso herewith enclosing the meeular form of anplicaotion for
eppropyiating the public waters of the Jtote of ldaho, topgethoy with a
pamphlet of imstructions for your Cmvenienca. It i3 susgested thet you
roead the pnophlet carefully bsfore you ottompt to make out the asppliecation.

You may -ineluds youwr appronriotion of vader from the South Fork of
Doever Cpock as woll as thaot from the Uain Forl of Beavor Croeok in 8 single
application, but you must specify the point of diversiocn in sach instance.

In cases where nmore than ten sccond fesl of water is clatmed, en
applisation aust be acoorpanied by o tracing and a bluonyint vhich showa the
atreams in qusstion, the point or points of dlversion, the place of uae, and
the point of return of the water to the stream, %osether with any ditches or
pipe lines to be constructed:. These notices set forth a total of 1200 inches
to be diverted from tho two etreams, which 1o equivalont to 24 sscond foet
of waters

It would probably be well for you to eonsult iir. A, E. Ferguson,
Civil Engineer at Sélmon, or somo other engineer in that locality,

Very truly yours,

Deputy Commissioner of Retlemation

PLH: J1
Encl.

ffé0%
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JUL 3 1937

Department of Reclemation
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WATER TO B ICIAL USE

Notice is hereb en that at 11
A. M. on the lst-day of June, 1948, at
Salmon, County of Lemhi, State of]
}1daho, before Charles Herndon, No-
tary Publie for State of ldaho, proof
will be submitted of the application
to beneficial use of 4 cubic feet per
second of the waters of Beaver Creek,
and 1 second foot from South fork of
Beaver Creek in accordance with thel.
terms and conditions of Permit No.
183563 heretofore issued by the Com-
missioner of Reclamation of the State

NOTICE OF PROOF iPPI.ICATION OF

i{ of Idaho.

The name “and postoffice addressl-'-

Py 1998

_{been applied is hydraulic mining.

of the person or corporation hoiding
said permit are Frank Rood and Wil-
lard Roed, Sr., Shoup, Idaho.

The use to which said water has

The amount applied to beneficial
use is § cu. ft. per, second.

The place where said water is used
At mouth of South fork, 2000 ft. from
Northwest corner Section 33, Twp. 23
N., Range 19.E., B. M., and in the
SWXLNW said Section 33, Twp. 23
N., Range 19 E.,, B. M. :

The name of the canal or ditech or
other works by which said water is
conducted to such place of use is
Dawn of “Tomorrow Placer Claim
Diteh.

The right to take water from such
works is based upon Permit No. 18563,

The source of supply from which
such water is diverted is Beaver

Creek in Lemhi County, Idaho, |
The date of priority which said usex
is prepared to establish s Qctober 23X
1937. -
' MARK R. KULP,
Commissioner of Reclamation.”
{ Pub. 5-6-4tc. Z (ﬁ 3







